
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

69 
80 
22 
12 
23 
25 
31 
54 

3 
53 
29 
98 

Name 

Lee Romine 
Ted Smith 
Scott Clark 
Jeff Langham 
Charles Jones 
Willis Murphey Jr 
William Trimbur 
Tim Blakeney 
Maurice Griffin 
Heriberto Ordonez 
Patrick Flynn 
Jeffrey Garrett 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1970 Lotus 69 formula B 
1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford 
1985 Swift DB-1 
1972 Merlyn MK20 
1972 Ford Titan Mk6 
1984 Swift DB-1 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
1983 Royale RP-33M 
1972 Merlyn Mk 20A 
1972 Merlyn MK20A 
1987 Van Diemen Van Diemen RF87 
1975 Legrand Club Ford 

Color 

Green 
Red 
Red 
Blue/Silver 
Blue 
White/Orange 
Red 
White 
Red 
Red 
Blue 
Green 

Class 

FB 

FF3 

FF3 

FF1 

FF1 

FF3 

FC 

FF3 

FF1 

FF1 

FF3 

FF2 

Group 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 

2:07.500 
2:07.766 
2:07.936 
2:11.418 
2:19.192 
2:21.902 
2:22.759 
2:28.539 
2:47.172 

In Lap 

1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
2 
4 
4 
1 
0 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

8:32.569 
13:33.611 

8:33.994 
8:52.063 

12:56.564 
8:29.139 

13:01.984 
13:05.972 
11:25.042 

2:09.199 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/22/2023 12:59:38 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 6 

G6 - P & Q 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 9:46:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 09:58 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(69) Lee Romine 
1 
2 
3 

 

(80) Ted Smith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(22) Scott Clark 
1 
2 
3 

 

(12) Jeff Langham 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(25) Willis Murphey Jr 
1 
2 
3 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(54) Tim Blakeney 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(3) Maurice Griffin 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:07.500 
2:07.547 
2:09.763 

2:17.952 
2:08.164 
2:07.766 
2:28.077 
2:12.496 

2:11.817 
2:07.936 
2:08.590 

2:13.726 
2:12.433 
2:11.418 

2:33.704 
2:47.087 
2:31.069 
2:19.192 

2:41.539 
2:21.902 
2:22.095 

2:37.002 
2:41.611 
2:36.123 
2:22.759 

2:33.000 
2:38.627 
2:38.625 
2:28.539 

2:47.172 
2:49.900 
2:52.781 

Diff 

+0.047 
+2.263 

+10.186 
+0.398 

+20.311 
+4.730 

+3.881 

+0.654 

+2.308 
+1.015 

+14.512 
+27.895 
+11.877 

+19.637 

+0.193 

+14.243 
+18.852 
+13.364 

+4.461 
+10.088 
+10.086 

+2.728 
+5.609 

Time of Day 

9:50:25.387 
9:52:32.934 
9:54:42.697 

9:50:47.236 
9:52:55.400 
9:55:03.166 
9:57:31.243 
9:59:43.739 

9:50:27.596 
9:52:35.532 
9:54:44.122 

9:50:38.340 
9:52:50.773 
9:55:02.191 

9:51:29.344 
9:54:16.431 
9:56:47.500 
9:59:06.692 

9:49:55.270 
9:52:17.172 
9:54:39.267 

9:51:31.619 
9:54:13.230 
9:56:49.353 
9:59:12.112 

9:51:30.309 
9:54:08.936 
9:56:47.561 
9:59:16.100 

9:51:52.489 
9:54:42.389 
9:57:35.170 

Printed: 4/22/2023 12:59:48 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 6 

G6 - P & Q 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 9:46:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 09:58 


